

XHYRE LTD (13075232)

Level 18 40 Bank Street, London,

United Kingdom, E14 5NR

Website: xhyre.com Email: hello@xhyre.com

CLIENTS AGREEMENT



XHYRE LTD (13075232)
Level 18 40 Bank Street, London,
United Kingdom, E14 5NR
Website: xhyre.com Email: hello@xhyre.com

Client Agreement

This Client Agreement ("Agreement") is entered into between Xhyre LTD ("Company," "we," or "us") and the client ("Client," "you," or "your") for the provision of financial services. By entering into this Agreement and using our services, you agree to be bound by the terms and conditions outlined below.

Services

1.1. Description of Services:

Xhyre LTD provides financial services, including but not limited to physical gold metal trading, digital gold saving accounts, digital gold convert accounts, digital gold asset enhancement, multi-asset enhancement, payment services, cityscape lifestyle products, copy trading, blockchain services, and IB & affiliates programs. The specific terms and conditions governing each service may be provided separately.

1.2. Client's Responsibilities:

The Client acknowledges and agrees that it is their responsibility to provide accurate and complete information to Xhyre LTD. The Client shall promptly notify the Company of any changes to their personal or financial information.

1.3. Investment Risks:

The Client acknowledges and understands that trading and investing in financial markets involve substantial risks. The Client should carefully consider their investment objectives, financial situation, and risk tolerance before engaging in any financial transactions. The Company does not provide investment advice and does not guarantee profits or protection against losses.

Account Opening and Verification

2.1. Account Application:

To access our services, the Client must complete the account application process. The Client represents and warrants that all information provided during the account opening process is true, accurate, and complete.

2.2. Account Verification:

The Client agrees to cooperate with Xhyre LTD in the verification process, which may include providing additional documentation or information as requested by the Company. The Company reserves the right to suspend or terminate the Client's account if the verification process is not completed satisfactorily.



XHYRE LTD (13075232) Level 18 40 Bank Street, London, United Kingdom, E14 5NR

Website: xhyre.com Email: hello@xhyre.com

Client Funds

3.1. Deposit of Funds:

The Client may deposit funds into their account in accordance with the deposit methods provided by Xhyre LTD. The Company may require additional documentation or verification before accepting or processing any deposits.

3.2. Use of Funds:

The Client acknowledges that funds deposited into their account may be used for trading, investment, or other financial activities in accordance with the agreed terms and conditions of the specific services.

3.3. Withdrawal of Funds:

The Client may request the withdrawal of funds from their account, subject to the withdrawal policies and procedures set forth by Xhyre LTD. The Company reserves the right to withhold or delay the processing of any withdrawal requests in accordance with applicable laws and regulations.

Trading and Investment

4.1. Trading Execution:

Xhyre LTD will use commercially reasonable efforts to execute trading orders promptly and at the best available market prices. However, the Client acknowledges that market conditions, including but not limited to liquidity, volatility, and technology issues, may affect the execution and pricing of trades.

4.2. Market Risks:

The Client acknowledges and understands that financial markets are subject to various risks, including but not limited to market volatility, economic factors, and political events. The Client is solely responsible for assessing and managing the risks associated with their trading and investment activities.

4.3. Trading Strategies and Signals:

Xhyre LTD may provide trading strategies or signals for informational purposes only. The Client acknowledges that the use of such strategies or signals does not guarantee profits or protection against losses. The Client should exercise their own judgement and discretion when implementing any trading strategies or signals.



XHYRE LTD (13075232)
Level 18 40 Bank Street, London,
United Kingdom, E14 5NR

Website: xhyre.com Email: hello@xhyre.com

Confidentiality and Data Privacy

5.1. Confidential Information:

The Client agrees to keep confidential any proprietary or confidential information disclosed by Xhyre LTD, including but not limited to trade secrets, business strategies, and customer data.

5.2. Data Privacy:

The Company will handle and process the Client's personal information in accordance with applicable data protection laws and regulations. The Client acknowledges and consents to the collection, use, storage, and disclosure of their personal information by Xhyre LTD for the purposes of providing the agreed services.

Termination

6.1. Termination by the Client:

The Client may terminate this Agreement by providing written notice to Xhyre LTD. Any outstanding obligations or liabilities shall remain in effect until resolved or fulfilled.

6.2. Termination by Xhyre LTD:

The Company reserves the right to terminate this Agreement or suspend the Client's account at any time, with or without cause, by providing written notice to the Client. In such cases, the Company will fulfill any outstanding obligations, including the return of client funds, subject to applicable laws and regulations.

Governing Law and Dispute Resolution

7.1. Governing Law:

This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws.

7.2. Dispute Resolution:

Any disputes arising out of or in connection with this Agreement shall be resolved through negotiation in good faith. If the parties are unable to reach a mutually satisfactory resolution, the dispute shall be submitted to binding arbitration in accordance with the rules. The language of arbitration shall be English.



XHYRE LTD (13075232)
Level 18 40 Bank Street, London,
United Kingdom, E14 5NR
Website: xhyre.com Email: hello@xhyre.com

Miscellaneous

8.1. Entire Agreement:

This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between Xhyre LTD and the Client and supersedes any prior agreements or understandings, whether written or oral.

8.2. Amendments:

Xhyre LTD reserves the right to modify or update this Agreement at any time. The Client will be notified of any material changes through their account or other communication channels. Continued use of the services after the effective date of the updated Agreement constitutes acceptance of the changes.